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ENGLISH
WARNINGS

IMPORTANT: KEEP THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE. Do not use water pressure
exceeding 2.5 bars when using the Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® to prevent it
from becoming damaged. To use the
universal adaptor (2), you should have a male
universal adaptor on your hose. If any tube
has been stood on or bent for any reason, it
will retake its normal shape after several uses
with the water pressure. If your hose has
different metrics to the standard, check with
a professional to adapt it with the correct
adaptor. Do not use abrasive products or
materials to clean it. Children must always be
supervised by an adult. Read the instructions
carefully before first use. Keep the manual for
further queries.

CONTENTS

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 universal adaptor

INSTRUCTIONS

Release the 8 coloured tubes from the
supports on the base of the Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®.
Connect your hose to the Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods® using either of the
methods shown in the illustration. You
can connect a hose with a «¾”»male
thread to a female connector (1) or use the
fast «click» male universal adaptor (2).
Place the product on the floor and turn on
the tap. Adjust the water pressure to
achieve different effects and distances

with the water.
To store the Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, empty the water from
inside and hook the 8 tubes onto the
supports on the base. Avoid bending the
tubes if you are storing it inside the box.

   

FRANÇAIS
AVERTISSEMENTS

IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS
POUR CONSULTATIONS ULTÉRIEURES. Ne pas
utiliser une pression d'eau supérieure à 2,5
bars lors de l'utilisation du Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods® pour éviter qu'il ne soit
endommagé. Pour utiliser l'adaptateur
universel (2), vous devez avoir un adaptateur
universel mâle sur votre tuyau. Si un tube a
été piétiné ou plié pour une raison
quelconque, il reprendra sa forme normale
après plusieurs utilisations avec la pression
de l'eau. Si votre tuyau a des métriques
différentes de la norme, vérifiez auprès d'un
professionnel pour l'adapter avec le bon
adaptateur. Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de
matériaux abrasifs pour le nettoyage. Les
enfants qui l'utilisent doivent toujours être
accompagnés d'un adulte. Lisez les
instructions avec attention avant la première
utilisation. Conservez le manuel pour une
consultation ultérieure.

CONTENU

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 adaptateur universel

INSTRUCTIONS

Détachez les 8 tubes colorés des supports
situés à la base du Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.
Connectez votre tuyau au Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods® en utilisant l'une des
méthodes indiquées sur l'illustration.
Vous pouvez connecter un tuyau avec un
filetage mâle ¾" à un connecteur femelle
(1) ou utiliser l'adaptateur universel mâle
rapide "click" (2).
Placez le produit sur le sol et ouvrez le
robinet. Réglez la pression de l'eau pour
obtenir différents effets et distances avec
l'eau.
Pour ranger le Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, videz l'eau de l'intérieur et
accrochez les 8 tubes aux supports de la
base. Évitez de plier les tubes si vous le
rangez à l'intérieur de la boîte.

   

ESPAÑOL
ADVERTENCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES
PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. No utilice
presiones de agua superiores a 2,5 bares al
usar Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® para

evitar daños en el mismo. Para usar el
adaptador universal (2), deberá disponer de
un adaptador universal macho en su
manguera. Si algún tubo ha quedado pisado o
plegado por algún motivo, volverá a tomar su
forma normal tras varios usos con presión de
agua. Si su manguera tiene métricas
diferentes al estándar, consulte con un
profesional para adecuarla mediante un
adaptador. No utilice productos ni materiales
abrasivos para su limpieza. Los niños deben
contar siempre con la supervisión de un
adulto. Lea detenidamente las instrucciones
antes del primer uso. Conserve el manual
para consultas posteriores.

CONTENIDO

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 adaptador universal

INSTRUCCIONES

Libere los 8 tubos de colores de los
soportes de la base de Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.
Conecte su manguera a Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods® siguiendo alguno de
los métodos indicados en la ilustración.
Puede conectar una manguera con rosca
macho «¾”» al conector hembra (1) o usar
el accesorio universal macho de «click»
rápido (2).
Coloque el producto en el suelo y abra el
grifo. Ajuste la presión del agua para
lograr distintos efectos y distancias con el
agua.
Para guardar Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, vacíe el agua del interior y
enganche los 8 tubos en los soportes de la
base. Evite pliegues en los tubos si lo
guarda dentro de la caja.

   

DEUTSCH
WARNHINWEISE

WICHTIG: BITTE BEWAHREN SIE DIE ANLEITUNG
FÜR SPÄTERE RÜCKFRAGEN AUF. Verwenden
Sie keinen höheren Wasserdruck als 2,5 bar
für das Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®,
um eine Beschädigung des Sprinkler-
Spielzeugs zu vermeiden. Um den
Universaladapter (2) zu verwenden, müssen
Sie eine Universaladapter-Buchse an Ihrem
Schlauch haben. Wenn einer der bunten
Schläuche aus irgendeinem Grund zertreten
oder geknickt wurde, kehrt er nach
mehrmaligem Gebrauch durch den
Wasserdruck wieder in seine normale Form
zurück. Wenn Ihr Gartenschlauch andere
Maße als die Standardmaße hat, wenden Sie
sich an einen Fachmann, um ihn mit einem
entsprechenden Adapter anzupassen. Zur
Reinigung keine scheuernden Produkte oder
Substanzen verwenden. Kinder müssen stets
von einem Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt
werden Lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor dem
ersten Gebrauch aufmerksam durch.
Bewahren Sie das Handbuch für ein späteres
Nachschlagen auf.

INHALT

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 Universal-Adapter

ANLEITUNG

Die 8 farbigen Schläuche aus den
Halterungen am Boden des Wasserspritz-
Tiers Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
lösen.
Einen Gartenschlauch durch eine der in
der Anleitung gezeigten Möglichkeiten
mit dem Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® verbinden. Der Schlauch
kann mit einem ¾"-Verbinder direkt (1)
oder mit dem universellen
„Klick“-Schnellverschlussadapter (2) an
die Steckdose angeschlossen werden.
Stellen Sie das Produkt auf den Boden und
öffnen Sie den Wasserhahn. Durch
unterschiedliches Einstellen des
Wasserdrucks können verschiedene
Wassereffekte und Entfernungen erzielt
werden.
Zur Aufbewahrung des Wasser-Sprinkler-
Spielzeugs Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® das Wasser aus dem
Inneren ausleeren und die 8 bunten
Schläuche wieder in die Halterungen am
Boden schieben. Vermeiden Sie Knicke in
den Schläuchen, wenn Sie es in der
Schachtel aufbewahren.

   

ITALIANO
AVVERTENZE

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVARE LE ISTRUZIONI PER
RIFERIMENTI FUTURI. Non utilizzare pressioni
d’acqua superiori a 2,5 bar quando si usa
Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® per
evitare di danneggiarlo. Per utilizzare
l’adattatore universale (2), è necessario
disporre di un adattatore universale maschio
sulla pompa. Se c’è qualche tubo schiacciato
o piegato per qualsiasi motivo, tornerà alla
sua forma normale dopo diversi utilizzi con la
pressione dell’acqua. Se la pompa ha una
metratura diversa da quella standard,
rivolgersi a un professionista per adattarla
con un adattatore. Non usare prodotti né
materiali abrasivi per la pulizia. Il montaggio
deve essere realizzato da una persona adulta
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima
dell'uso. Conservare il manuale d'uso per
successive consultazioni.

CONTENUTO

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 adattatore universale

ISTRUZIONI

Sganciare gli 8 tubi colorati dai supporti
della base di Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.
Collegare un tubo flessibile a Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® seguendo
uno dei metodi indicati nell’immagine. È
possibile collegare un tubo flessibile con
filettatura maschio da “¾” al connettore
femmina (1) o utilizzare il raccordo rapido
universale maschio (2).
Posizionare il prodotto sul pavimento e
aprire il rubinetto. Regolare la pressione
dell’acqua per ottenere effetti e distanze
diverse con l’acqua.
Per conservare Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, svuotare l’acqua presente
all’interno e agganciare gli 8 tubi ai

supporti della base. Evitare che i tubi si
pieghino se conservati all’interno della
scatola.

   

PORTUGUÊS
ADVERTÊNCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR AS INSTRUÇÕES
PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS. Não utilize
pressões de água superiores a 2,5 bares com o
Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® para
evitar danos no mesmo. Para utilizar o
adaptador universal (2) deverá tem um
adaptador universal macho na mangueira. Se
algum dos tubos for pisado ou dobrado, este
irá retomar a sua forma normal após várias
utilizações com pressão de água. Se a
mangueira tiver métricas diferentes do
padrão, consulte um profissional para a
adequar ao adaptador. Não utilize produtos
nem materiais abrasivos para a sua limpeza.
As crianças não o devem utilizar sem a
supervisão de um adulto. Leia atentamente as
instruções antes da primeira utilização.
Conserve o manual para consultas
posteriores.

CONTEÚDO

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 adaptador universal

INSTRUÇÕES

Liberte os oito tubos coloridos dos
suportes na base do Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.
Ligue a mangueira ao Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® seguindo um dos métodos
indicados na ilustração. Pode ligar uma
mangueira com rosca macho «¾"» ao
conector fêmea (1) ou utilizar o acessório
universal macho de clique rápido (2).
Coloque o producto no piso e abra a
torneira. Ajuste a pressão da água para
conseguir diferentes efeitos e distâncias
de água.
Para guardar o Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, esvazie a água do interior
e encaixe os oito tubos nos suportes da
base. Evite dobrar os tubos se os guardar
fora da caixa.

   

NEDERLANDS
WAARSCHUWINGEN

BELANGRIJK: BEWAAR DE INSTRUCTIES ZODAT U
DEZE IN DE TOEKOMST KUNT RAADPLEGEN. 
Zorg ervoor dat bij het gebruik de waterdruk
niet boven de 2,5 bar uitkomt om te
voorkomen dat u de Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® beschadigt. Om de universele
adapter (2) te gebruiken, dient u een
mannelijke universele adapter op uw slang te
hebben. Als u op een slang heeft gestaan of
deze om wat voor reden dan ook is verbogen,

dan zal deze weer in zijn normale vorm
terugkeren na meermaals gebruik onder druk
van het water. Als uw slang afwijkt van de
standaard maat, vraag dan een expert om
deze met de juiste adapter aan te passen.
Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt
reinigen. Kinderen moeten altijd onder het
toezicht van een volwassene staan. Lees de
instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u deze
voor het eerst gebruikt. Bewaar deze
handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

INHOUD

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 universele adapter

INSTRUCTIES

Haal de 8 gekleurde buizen los van de
steunen op de basis van de Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®.
Sluit uw waterslang aan op de Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® met behulp
van een van de twee methoden
aangegeven in de illustratie. U kunt een
slang aansluiten met een «¾”»mannelijke
schroefdraad op een vrouwelijke
connector (1) of de snelle mannelijke
universele klikadapter (2) gebruiken.
Plaats het product op de grond en zet de
kraan open. Pas de waterdruk aan om
verschillende effecten en afstanden met
het water te behalen.
Om de Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
op te bergen gooit u het water eruit en
sluit u de 8 buizen aan op de steunen van
de basis. Vermijd het buigen van de
buizen als u hem in de doos opbergt.

   

POLSKI
ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

WAŻNE: INSTRUKCJĘ NALEŻY ZACHOWAĆ DO
WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZŁOŚCI. Podczas
korzystania Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® używaj ciśnienia wody nie
przekraczającego 2,5 bara, aby zapobiec jego
uszkodzeniu. Aby użyć adaptera
uniwersalnego (2), na wężu należy założyć
uniwersalny adapter męski. Jeśli jakakolwiek
rurka odstaje lub jest wygięta, po kilku
użyciach przyjmie ona ponownie swój
normalny kształt pod ciśnieniem wody. Jeśli
wąż ma inny rozmiar niż standardowy,
skontaktuj się ze specjalistą, aby dostosować
go za pomocą odpowiedniego adaptera. Nie
używaj produktów ani materiałów ściernych
do czyszczenia. Dzieci zawsze muszą być pod
nadzorem osób dorosłych. Przeczytaj
instrukcje uważnie przed pierwszym
użyciem. Zachowaj instrukcję obsługi na
wypadek dalszych pytań.

ZAWARTOŚĆ

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 uniwersalny adapter

INSTRUKCJA

Wyjmij 8 kolorowych rurek ze
wsporników znajdujących się na
podstawie Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.

Podłącz wąż do Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, korzystając z jednej z
metod pokazanych na ilustracji. Do złącza
żeńskiego (1) można podłączyć wąż ze
złączem męskim «¾»» lub użyć
szybkozłączki uniwersalnej męskiej (2).
Umieść produkt na podłodze i odkręć
kran. Dostosuj ciśnienie wody, aby
uzyskać różne efekty i zasięg zraszania
wodą.
Przed schowaniem urządzenia Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®, wylej wodę
od środka i zaczep 8 rurek na
wspornikach w podstawie. Unikaj
zginania rurek, jeśli przechowujesz je w
pudełku.

   

MAGYAR
FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

FONTOS: AZ INSTRUKCIÓKAT ŐRIZZE MEG A
JÖVŐBENI KONZULTÁCIÓKHOZ. Ne használjon
2,5 bar-nál nagyobb víznyomást az
InnovaGoods® vízpermetező játék
használatakor, hogy elkerülje a károsodást.
Az univerzális adapter (2) használatához
rendelkeznie kell tömlőcsatlakozóval. Ha
bármilyen okból rálép vagy összehajt egy
csövet, többszöri víznyomásos használat után
az visszanyeri normál alakját. Ha a tömlőnek
a szabványtól eltérő mérőszámai vannak,
forduljon szakemberhez a megfelleő
adapterért. A tisztításhoz ne használjon
dörzsölő anyagokat. Gyermekek csak felnőtt
felügyelete mellett használhatják. Az első
használat előtt figyelmesen olvassa el az
utasításokat!Tartsa meg a használati
útmutatót, mert a későbbiekben még szükség
lehet rá!

TARTALOM

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 univerzális adapter

ÚTMUTATÓ

Oldja ki a 8 színes csövet az Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® alján
található tartókból.
Csatlakoztassa a tömlőt az Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® hez az ábrán
jelzett módszerek egyikét követve.
Csatlakoztathat egy „¾” külső menetes
tömlőt az anyacsatlakozóhoz (1), vagy
használhatja a gyors „kattintható”
univerzális csatlakozódugót (2).
Helyezze a terméket a földre, és nyissa ki
a csapot. Állítsa be a víznyomást a
különböző hatások és a víztől való
távolságok eléréséhez.
A Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®,
játék tárolásához ürítse ki a belsejében
lévő vizet, és akassza be a 8 csövet az
alaptartókba. Kerülje el a csövek
megtörését, ha a dobozban tartja.

   

ROMÂNĂ
www.innovagoods.com



Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods - 

AVERTISMENTE

IMPORTANT: PĂSTREAZĂ INSTRUCȚIUNILE
PENTRU REFERINȚE ULTERIOARE. Nu utilizați
presiuni ale apei mai mari de 2,5 bari în
timpul utilizării Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® pentru a evita deteriorarea
acestuia. Pentru a utiliza adaptorul universal
(2), trebuie să aveți un adaptor universal tată
pe furtun. Dacă tuburile au fost călcate sau
pliate din orice motiv, acestea vor reveni la
forma normală după mai multe utilizări cu
apă sub presiune. Dacă furtunul dvs. are alte
valori decât cele standard, consultați un
profesionist pentru a-l adapta folosind un
adaptor. Nu folosiţi produse sau materiale
abrazive pentru a-l curăţa. Copiii trebuie să
fie întotdeauna supravegheați de un adult.
Citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile înainte de
prima utilizare. Păstrați manualul pentru a-l
consulta ulterior.

CUPRINS

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 adaptor universal

INSTRUCȚIUNI

Eliberați cele 8 tuburi colorate de pe
suporturile de pe baza Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods®.
Conectați furtunul la Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® urmând una dintre
metodele indicate în ilustrație. Puteți
conecta un furtun cu filet tată „¾” la
conectorul mamă (1) sau puteți utiliza
fitingul universal tată rapid „clic” (2).
Așezați produsul pe pământ și deschideți
robinetul. Reglați presiunea apei pentru a
obține diferite efecte și distanțe cu apa.
Pentru a depozita Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, goliți apa din interior și
agățați cele 8 tuburi în suporturile bazei.
Evitați îndoirea tuburilor dacă îl depozitați
în interiorul cutiei.

   

DANSK
ADVARSEL

VIGTIGT: GEM VEJLEDNINGEN TIL SENERE
BRUG. Brug ikke vandtryk på over 2,5 bar, når
du bruger Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®.
Ellers kan det blive beskadiget. For at bruge
universaladapteren (2) skal du have en
modsat universaladapter på din slange. Hvis
et rør er blevet klemt eller bøjet, vil det få sin
normale form igen efter flere gange brug med
vandtryk. Hvis din slange har andre mål end
standard, skal du kontakte en fagmand for at
tilpasse den til den korrekte adapter. Brug
ikke slibende produkter eller materialer til at
rengøre det. Børn skal altid være under opsyn
af en voksen. Læs grundigt instruktionerne
før første brug. Gem manualen til
efterfølgende konsultationer.

INDHOLD

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 universel adapter

VEJLEDNING

Løsn de 8 farvede rør fra undersiden af
Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®.
Tilslut en vandslange til Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods® ved hjælp af en af de
metoder, der er vist på illustrationen. Du
kan tilslutte en slange med et
«3/4"»hanstik til et hunstik (1) eller klikke
universaladapteren på (2).
Placér vandlegetøjet på gulvet og tænd for
hanen. Juster vandtrykket for at opnå
forskellige effekter og afstande.
For at pakke Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® væk skal du tømme vandet
af og hægte de 8 rør på undersiden. Undgå
at bøje rørene, hvis du opbevarer legetøjet
inde i kassen.

   

SVENSKA
VARNINGAR

OBS! BEHÅLL INSTRUKTIONERNA FÖR FRAMTIDA
BRUK. Använd inte vattentryck som
överstiger 2,5 bar när du använder Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® för att förhindra
att den skadas. För att använda
universaladaptern (2) bör du ha en manlig
universaladapter på din slang. Om något rör
har stått på eller böjts av någon anledning
kommer det att återta sin normala form efter
flera användningar med vattentrycket. Om
din slang har andra mätvärden än
standarden, kontrollera med en professionell
att den är anpassad med rätt adapter. Använd
inte slipprodukter eller material för att
rengöra den med. Barn ska alltid vara under
uppsyn av vuxna. Läs instruktionerna
noggrant innan första användning. Spara
manualen för eventuella följdfrågor.

INNEHÅLL

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 universell adapter

INSTRUKTIONER

Lossa de 8 färgade rören från stöden på
basen av Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.
Anslut din slang till Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® med någon av metoderna
som visas på bilden. Du kan ansluta en
slang med en «3/4"» hangänga till en
honkontakt (1) eller använda den snabba
«klick» manliga universaladaptern (2).
Placera produkten på golvet och sätt på
kranen. Justera vattentrycket för att
uppnå olika effekter och avstånd med
vattnet.
För att förvara Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, töm vattnet inifrån och
haka fast de 8 rören på stöden på basen.
Undvik att böja rören om du förvarar det
inuti lådan.

   

SUOMI
VAROITUKSET

TÄRKEÄÄ: SÄILYTÄ OHJEET MYÖHEMPÄÄ
KÄYTTÖÄ VARTEN. Käyttäessäsi Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®:ia vedenpaine ei
saa ylittää 2,5 baaria, jotta tuote ei vahingoitu.
Käyttääksesi universaalia adapteria (2)
vesiletkussa tulee olla universaali
urosadapteri. Jos joku lonkeroista on jostain
syystä pystyssä tai taittunut, ne palautuvat
normaaliin muotoon vedenpaineen ansiosta
useamman käyttökerran jälkeen. Jos
vesiletkusi on standardista poikkeava
mitoiltaan, tarkista alan ammattilaisen
kanssa liittämiseen tarvittava oikea adapteri.
Älä käytä puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita
tai aineita. Lapset eivät saa käyttää laitetta
ilman aikuisen valvontaa. Lue käyttöohjeet
huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä. Säilytä
ohjekirja myöhempää käyttöä varten.

SISÄLTÖ

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 universaali adapteri

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Vapauta 8 värillistä lonkeroa Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®:n rungon
alustasta.
Liitä vesiletku Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®:iin käyttämällä yhtä
kuvien osoittamaa menetelmää. Voit
yhdistää vesiletkun ¾-uroskierteellä
naarasliittimeen (1) tai käyttää nopeaa
klikattavaa universaalia urosadapteria (2).
Aseta tuote lattialle ja käännä vesihana
päälle. Säätämällä vesivirtaa saat sillä
erilaisia tehosteita ja etäisyyksiä.
Varastointia varten tyhjennä Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®:n sisäosa
vedestä ja kiinnitä 8 lonkeroa takaisin
rungon alustaan. Vältä taittamasta
lonkeroita, jos säilytät ne rasian sisällä.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
ĮSPĖJIMAI

SVARBU: IŠSAUGOKITE INSTRUKCIJAS
ATEIČIAI. Naudodami “Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® nenaudokite didesnio nei 2,5
barų vandens slėgio, kad jis nesugestų.
Norėdami naudoti universalųjį adapterį (2),
ant žarnos turite turėti išorinį universalųjį
adapterį. Jei kuri nors žarnelė dėl kokių nors
priežasčių buvo pastatyta ar sulenkta, ji
atgaus įprastą formą po kelių naudojimo
kartų naudojant vandens slėgį. Jei jūsų
žarnos matmenys skiriasi nuo standartinių,
pasitarkite su specialistu, kad jis pritaikytų
jai tinkamą adapterį. Nenaudokite šlifavimo
įrankių ar medžiagų valymui. Vaikus visada
turi prižiūrėti suaugęs. Prieš pradėdami
naudoti, atidžiai perskaitykite instrukcijas.
Išsaugokite vadovą, kad galėtumėte peržiūrėti
jei kilus papildomų klausimų.

TURINYS

“Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®”
1 universalus adapteris

INSTRUKCIJOS

Atlaisvinkite 8 spalvotus vamzdelius nuo

atramų, esančių “Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®” pagrinde.
Prijunkite žarną prie “Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®”vienu iš iliustracijoje
pavaizduotų būdų. Žarną su "¾" išoriniu
sriegiu galite prijungti prie vidinės
jungties (1) arba naudoti greitą "click"
išorinį universalų adapterį (2).
Pastatykite gaminį ant grindų ir užsukite
čiaupą. Reguliuokite vandens slėgį, kad
pasiektumėte skirtingą vandens poveikį ir
atstumą.
Norėdami padėti saugoti “Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods®”ištuštinkite vandenį iš
vidaus ir užkabinkite 8 vamzdelius ant
pagrindo atramų. Venkite sulenkti
vamzdelius, jei laikote jį dėžutės viduje.

   

NORSK
ADVARSLER

VIKTIG: OPPBEVAR ANVISNINGENE FOR
FREMTIDIGE REFERANSER. Ikke bruk vanntrykk
på over 2,5 bar når du bruker Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods® for å unngå å skade
produktet. For å bruke universaladapteren (2),
må du ha en hann-universaladapter på
slangen. Hvis et rør har blitt tråkket på eller
blitt brettet av en eller annen grunn, vil røret
gå tilbake til sin normale form etter å ha kjørt
gjennom vann med trykk flere ganger. Hvis
slangen din har en annen størrelse enn
standarden, ta kontakt med en fagmann for å
tilpasse den ved hjelp av en adapter. Ikke
bruk grove produkter eller materialer for å
rengjøre den. Barn må alltid være under
oppsyn av en voksen. Les instruksjonene
nøye før førstegangsbruk. Ha håndboken for
ytterligere forespørsler.

INNHOLD

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 universaladapter

INSTRUKSJONER

Løsne de 8 fargede rørene fra støttene på
bunnen på Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.
Koble slangen til en Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®       ved å følge en av
metodene som er angitt i illustrasjonen.
Du kan koble til en slange med en "¾"
utvendig gjengekobling til hunnkoblingen
(1) eller bruke den universale klikk-
hurtigkoblingen (2).
Legg produktet på bakken og åpne kranen.
Juster vanntrykket for å oppnå ulike
effekter og avstander med vannet.
For å oppbevare Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, tøm ut alt vannet og hekt
de 8 rørene på plass i støttene på bunnen.
Unngå knekk på rørene hvis du
oppbevarer produktet i esken.

   

SLOVENŠČINA

OPOZORILA

POMEMBNO: SHRANITE TA NAVODILA ZA
PRIMER KASNEJŠE UPORABE. Ne uporabljajte
vodnega tlaka, ki presega 2,5 bara, pri uporabi
brizgalne igrače Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, da preprečite njeno poškodbo.
Za uporabo univerzalnega adapterja (2)
morate imeti na cevi moški univerzalni
adapter. Če je katerakoli cevka iz
kakršnegakoli razloga stisnjena ali
upognjena, bo po večkratnem vodnem
pritisku ponovno prevzela normalno obliko.
Če ima vaša vodna cev nestandardne meritve,
se posvetujte s strokovnjakom in jo namestite
z ustreznim adapterjem. Ne uporabljajte
abrazivnih izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje.
Otroci morajo biti ves čas pod nadzorom
odrasle osebe. Pred prvo uporabo natančno
preberite navodila. Shranite priročnik za
morebitno poznejšo uporabo.

VSEBINA

Igrača za brizganje vode Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods®
1 univerzalni adapter

NAVODILA

Izvlecite 8 barvnih cevk iz nosilcev na dnu
igrače za brizganje vode Water Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods®.
Priključite vodno cev na brizgalno igračo
Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® na
enega od načinov, prikazanih na sliki. Cev
z moškim navojem «¾» lahko priključite
na ženski konektor (1) ali uporabite hitri
univerzalni moški adapter (2).
Izdelek postavite na tla in odprite vodno
pipo. Prilagajajte pritisk vode, da dosežete
različne učinke in dolžine vodnih curkov.
Za shranjevanje vodne brizgalne igrače
Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
izpraznite vodo iz notranjosti igrače in
vstavite 8 cevi v nosilce na podstavku.
Izogibajte se upogibanju cevi, če igračo
shranjujete v škatli.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ
ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε
πιέσεις νερού μεγαλύτερες από 2,5 bar όταν
χρησιμοποιείτε το
WaterSprinklerToyInnovaGoods®για να
αποφύγετε τη ζημιά του. Για να
χρησιμοποιήσετε τον προσαρμογέα γενικής
χρήσης (2), πρέπει να έχετε έναν αρσενικό
προσαρμογέα γενικής χρήσης στον εύκαμπτο
σωλήνα σας. Εάν κάποιος σωλήνας έχει
πατηθεί ή διπλωθεί για οποιονδήποτε λόγο, θα
επανέλθει στο κανονικό του σχήμα μετά από
πολλές χρήσεις με πίεση νερού. Εάν ο
εύκαμπτος σωλήνας σας έχει μετρήσεις
διαφορετικές από τις τυπικές,
συμβουλευτείτε έναν επαγγελματία για να
τον προσαρμόσει χρησιμοποιώντας έναν
προσαρμογέα. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά
προϊόντα ή υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε Τα
παιδιά πρέπει πάντα να επιβλέπονται από
έναν ενήλικα. Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις
οδηγίες πριν την πρώτη χρήση. Διατηρήστε το
εγχειρίδιο για μεταγενέστερη αναφορά.

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 προσαρμογέας γενικής χρήσης

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Απελευθερώστε τους 8 έγχρωμους
σωλήνες από τα στηρίγματα στη βάση του
WaterSprinklerToyInnovaGoods®.
Συνδέστε τον εύκαμπτο σωλήνα σας με το
WaterSprinklerToyInnovaGoods®
ακολουθώντας μία από τις μεθόδους που
υποδεικνύονται στην εικόνα. Μπορείτε να
συνδέσετε έναν εύκαμπτο σωλήνα με
αρσενικό σπείρωμα «¾» στον θηλυκό
σύνδεσμο (1) ή να χρησιμοποιήσετε το
αρσενικό εξάρτημα γενικής χρήσης
γρήγορου «κλικ» (2).
Τοποθετήστε το προϊόν στο έδαφος και
ανοίξτε τη βρύση. Ρυθμίστε την πίεση του
νερού για να επιτύχετε διαφορετικά
αποτελέσματα και αποστάσεις από το
νερό.
Για να αποθηκεύσετε το
WaterSprinklerToyInnovaGoods®,
αδειάστε το νερό μέσα και γαντζώστε
τους 8 σωλήνες στα στηρίγματα βάσης.
Αποφύγετε τις τσακίσεις στους σωλήνες
εάν το κρατάτε μέσα στο κουτί.

   

ČEŠTINA
UPOZORNĚNÍ

DŮLEŽITÉ: USCHOVEJTE NÁVOD PRO BUDOUCÍ
POUŽITÍ. Při používání Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® nepoužívejte vyšší tlak vody
než 2,5 baru, aby nedošlo k jeho poškození.
Chcete-li použít univerzální adaptér (2),
musíte mít na hadici univerzální adaptér s
vnějším závitem. Pokud na některou hadici z
jakéhokoli důvodu šlápnete nebo ji ohnete,
vrátí se po několika použitích s tlakem vody
do svého normálního tvaru. Pokud má hadice
jiné než standardní rozměry, obraťte se na
odborníka, aby ji vybavil adaptérem. K čištění
nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani
materiály. Děti by měly být při používání vždy
pod dohledem dospělé osoby. Před prvním
použitím si pozorně přečtěte návod. Návod si
ponechejte pro případné další nejasnosti.

OBSAH

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 univerzální adaptadér

NÁVOD

Uvolněte 8 barevných trubek z držáků
základny Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.
Připojte hadici k Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® pomocí jednoho ze
způsobů uvedených na obrázku. K
vnitřnímu konektoru (1) můžete připojit
hadici s vnějším závitem «¾”» nebo použít
univerzální rychlospojku s vnějším
závitem (2).
Položte výrobek na podlahu a otevřete
kohoutek. Nastavením tlaku vody
dosáhnete různých efektů a vzdáleností.
Chcete-li Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® uložit, vyprázdněte vodu
zevnitř a zahákněte 8 trubek do držáků na

základně. Neohýbejte trubky, pokud jej
ukládáte do krabice.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ВАЖНО: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИТЕ ЗА
БЪДЕЩА СПРАВКА. Не използвайте
налягане на водата по-голямо от 2,5 бара,
когато използвате Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®,за да избегнете повреди на
същия. За да използвате универсалния
адаптер (2), ще трябва да имате мъжки
универсален адаптер на Вашия
маркуч.Ако някоя тръба е била настъпена
или прегъната по някаква причина, тя ще
се върне в нормалната си форма след
няколко употреби с налягане на вода. Ако
Вашия маркуч има показатели, различни
от стандартните, консултирайте се с
професионалист, за да го приспособите с
помощта на адаптер. Не използвайте
абразивни продукти и материали за
почистване на устройството. Децата
трябва винаги да са наблюдавани от
възрастен Прочетете внимателно
инструкциите преди първата употреба.
Запазете ръководството за по-късни
консултации.

СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 универсален адаптер

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Освободете 8-те цветни тръби от
опорите в основата наWater Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods®.
Свържете маркуча си към Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®, като
следвате някой от методите, посочени
на илюстрацията. Можете да свържете
маркуч с резба «¾”» към женския
конектор(1) или да използвате
универсалния мъжки фитинг с
бързощракване (2).
Поставете продукта на земята и
отворете крана. Регулирайте
налягането на водата, за да
постигнете различни ефекти и
разстояния с водата.
За да съхранявате Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, изпразнете водата
отвътре и закачете 8-те тръби в
опорите на основата. Избягвайте
прегъвания на тръбите, ако го
държите вътре в кутията.

   

HRVATSKI
UPOZORENJA

VAŽNO: SAČUVAJTE UPUTE ZA BUDUĆU
UPORABU. Ne koristite vodeni pritisak veći od
2,5 bara kada koristite Water Sprinkler Toy

www.innovagoods.com



Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods - 

InnovaGoods® kako biste izbjegli njezino
oštećenje. Za korištenje univerzalnog
adaptera (2), morate imati muški univerzalni
adapter na svom crijevu. Ako je bilo koja cijev
nagažena ili presavijena iz bilo kojeg razloga,
vratit će se u svoj normalni oblik nakon
nekoliko uporaba uz pritisak vode. Ako vaše
crijevo ima metriku koja nije standardna,
posavjetujte se sa stručnjakom da ga
prilagodi pomoću adaptera. Ne koristite
abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za
čišćenje. Djeca uvijek moraju biti pod
nadzorom odrasle osobe. Pažljivo pročitajte
upute prije prvog korištenja. Zadržite upute za
dalje nedoumice.

SADRŽAJ

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 univerzalni adapter

UPUTE

Oslobodite 8 obojenih cijevi s nosača na
podnožju Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®.
Spojite svoje crijevo na iWater Sprinkler
Toy InnovaGoods® na jedan od načina
prikazanih na slici. Možete spojiti crijevo
s "¾’’" muškim navojem na ženski
priključak (1) ili koristiti brzi muški
univerzalni priključak na "klik"(2).
Stavite proizvod na tlo i otvorite slavinu.
Prilagodite pritisak vode kako biste
postigli različite efekte i udaljenosti od
vode.
Za pohranjivanje Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, izlijte vodu iz
unutrašnjosti i prikopčajte 8 cijevi na
osnovne nosače. Izbjegavajte savijanje
cijevi ako ga držite unutar kutije.

   

SLOVENČINA
UPOZORNENIA

DÔLEŽITÉ: UCHOVÁVAJTE TENTO NÁVOD PRE
BUDÚCE POUŽITIE. Pri používaní Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® nepoužívajte
tlak vody vyšší ako 2,5 baru, aby nedošlo k jej
poškodeniu. Ak chcete použiť univerzálny
adaptér (2), musíte mať na hadici samčí
univerzálny adaptér. Ak sa na niektorú
hadičku z akéhokoľvek dôvodu stúpilo alebo
sa zložila, po niekoľkých použitiach tlakom
vody sa vráti do normálneho tvaru. Ak má
vaša hadica iné ako štandardné rozmery,
poraďte sa s odborníkom, aby ju prispôsobil
pomocou adaptéra. Na čistenie nepoužívajte
abrazívne prípravky ani materiály. Deti by
mali byť pri používaní vždy pod dohľadom
dospelej osoby. Pozorne si prečítajte pokyny
pred prvým použitím. Príručku si uchovávajte
pre prípadne ďalšie otázky.

OBSAH

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 univerzálny adaptér

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Uvoľnite 8 farebných hadičiek z držiakov
na základni Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®
Pripojte hadicu k Water Sprinkler Toy

InnovaGoods® jedným zo spôsobov
uvedených na obrázku. Na samičíu
koncovku zásuvky (1) môžete pripojiť
hadicu so samčím závitom „¾“ alebo
použiť univerzálnu samčiu zástrčku na
rýchle „zacvaknutie“ (2).
Položte výrobok na zem a otvorte kohútik.
Upravte tlak vody, aby ste dosiahli rôzne
efekty a vzdialenosti s vodou.
Ak chcete Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® uskladniť, vyprázdnite
vodu vo vnútri a zaveste 8 hadičiek na
držiaky základne. Zabráňte zalomeniu
hadičiek, ak ich ponecháte v škatuli.

   

EESTI
HOIATUSED

TÄHTIS: SÄILITAGE JUHISED EDASISEKS
KASUTAMISEKS. Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® kasutamisel ärge kasutage
veesurvet, mis ületab 2,5 baari, et vältida selle
kahjustamist. Universaalse adapteri (2)
kasutamiseks peab teie voolikul olema
universaalne väliskeermega adapter. Kui
mõni toru on mingil põhjusel seisnud või
painutatud, võtab see pärast mitut veesurvega
kasutamist tagasi oma tavapärase kuju. Kui
teie voolikul on standardist erinevad
mõõdikud, pöörduge spetsialisti poole, et
kohandada see õige adapteriga. Ärge
kasutage seadme puhastamiseks
abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või
materjale. Lapsed võivad toodet kasutada
ainult täiskasvanu juuresolekul. Enne
esmakordset kasutamist lugege hoolikalt läbi
juhised. Säilitage manual täiendavate
päringute jaoks.

SISU

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 universaalne adapter

JUHISED

Vabastage Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods® 8 värvilist toru aluse aluse
tugedest.
Ühendage oma voolik Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®-ga, kasutades ühte joonisel
näidatud meetoditest. Saate ühendada «¾»
väliskeermega vooliku konnektori
sisemusse (1) või kasutada
kiireühendusega «klõpsühenduse»
väliskeermega universaaladapterit.(2).
Asetage toode põrandale ja keerake kraan
lahti. Reguleerige veesurvet, et saavutada
veega erinevad efekte ja toimimide
vahemaad.
Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
hoiustamiseks tühjendage see veest ja
riputage 8 toru aluse tugede külge. Vältige
torude painutamist, kui hoiate seda
karbis.

   

РУССКИЙ

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ВАЖНО: СОХРАНИТЕ ЭТУ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ ДЛЯ
ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ. Не
используйте давление воды выше 2,5 бар,
это может предотвратить
WaterSprinklerToyInnovaGoods®. Чтобы
использовать универсальный
переходник (2), на шланге должен быть
универсальный переходник с наружной
резьбой. Если на какую-либо трубку по
какой-либо причине наступили или
согнули, она вернется к своей
нормальной форме после нескольких
использований под давлением воды.
Если ваш шланг имеет параметры,
отличные от стандартных, обратитесь к
специалисту, чтобы подогнать его с
помощью адаптера. Для чистки не
используйте абразивные продукты или
материалы. Дети всегда должны
находиться под наблюдением взрослых.
Ознакомьтесь с инструкцией перед
первым использованием. Сохраните
инструкцию для последующих
обращений к ней.

СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 универсальный адаптер

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Высвободите 8 цветных трубочек из
держателей в основании
WaterSprinklerToyInnovaGoods®.
Подсоедините шланг к
WaterSprinklerToyInnovaGoods® одним
из способов, указанных на
иллюстрации. Вы можете
подсоединить шланг с наружной
резьбой ¾ к гнездовому соединителю
(1) или использовать
быстродействующий универсальный
фитинг с наружной резьбой (2).
Положите изделие на землю и
откройте кран. Отрегулируйте
давление воды, чтобы добиться
различных эффектов и расстояний от
воды.
Для экономии воды
WaterSprinklerToyInnovaGoods®, слейте
воду и зацепите 8 трубок за опоры на
основании. Избегайте перегибов
трубок, если игрушка находится в
коробке.

   

LATVIEŠU
BRĪDINĀJUMI

SVARĪGI: SAGLABĀJIET ŠO INSTRUKCIJU
TURPMĀKĀM UZZIŅĀM. Neizmantojiet ūdens
spiedienu, kas pārsniedz 2,5 bārus, jo,
izmantojot Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, pastāv risks to sabojāt. Lai
izmantotu universālo adapteri (2), jums
vajadzētu šļūtenei piestiprināt resno
universālo adapteri. Ja kāda no rotaļlietas
caurulēm kāda iemesla dēļ ir deformējusies
vai saliekusies, pēc pāris lietošanas reizēm,
pateicoties ūdens spiedienam, tā atgūs savu
normālo formu. Ja jūsu šļūtenei ir atšķirīgi
parametri, lūdziet profesionāli pārbaudīt, lai
to varētu pareizi pielāgot adapterim.

Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai
materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Ierīces tuvumā
bērniem vienmēr ir jābūt vecāku uzraudzībā.
Pirms pirmās lietošanas uzmanīgi izlasiet
instrukcijas. Saglabājiet rokasgrāmatu
papildu jautājumiem.

KOMPLEKTĀ

Water Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods®
1 universāls adapteris

INSTRUKCIJA

Atvienojiet 8 krāsainās caurules no Water
Sprinkler Toy InnovaGoods® esošajiem
pamatnes balstiem.
Piestipriniet šļūteni Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, izmantojot kādu no attēlā
norādītajām metodēm. Jūs varat
piestiprināt šļūteni ar «¾”» vītni pie tievā
savienotāja, (1) vai ātri «pieklikšķinot» to
pie resnā universālā adaptera (2).
Novietojiet produktu uz grīdas un
pagrieziet krānu. Pielāgojiet ūdens
spiedienu, lai radītuatšķirīgus efektusun
ūdens attālumus.
Lai uzglabātu Water Sprinkler Toy
InnovaGoods®, izlejiet ūdeni un
pakariniet 8 caurules uz pamatnes
atbalstiem. Ja uzglabājat produktu kastē,
uzmanieties no cauruļu salocīšanas.
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Desarrollado por InnovaGoods en Europa
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